

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15851/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2011 in LPA No.633/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

IND.SWIFT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Arvind Nayar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Goklany, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents limited to the following two
aspects:

- 1) Whether the order debarring/deregistering the petitioner from future
supplies should be confined only to the two drugs that have failed in the
tests and
- 2) Whether debarring/deregistering of the petitioner should be limited to
a specified time period.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|