

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15851/201

2

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2011 in LPA No. 633/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

IND.SWIFT LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Nayar,Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi,Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Ms. Nanda Devi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. M.P.Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General,
prays for and is granted two months' further time to comply
with the previous order passed by this Court. Post
thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.07.09

(MAHABIR SINGH)

18:15:39 IST

Reason: (VEENA KHERA

)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTE

R